Sportking India Ltd.

(Govt. Recognised Three Star Export House)

Regd. & Corporate OfficeVill. Kanech, Near Sahnewal, G.T. Road, Ludhiana-141120 Ph. : (0161) 2845456 to 60 Fax : 2845458Admn. Office: 178, Col. Gurdial Singh Road, Civil Lines, Ludhiana-141001 Ph. : (0161) 2770954 to 55 Fax : 2770953E-mail: sportking@sportking.co.inWebsite: www.sportking.co.inGST No. : 03AAACS3037Q1ZA

SIL / 2022-23/BSE

23.08.2022

To Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeeheebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Listing of Equity Shares of the Company in National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Dear Sir/ Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, we wish to inform that National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) has granted the listing approval for 1,32,87,200 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each vide their letter No. NSE/LIST/92 dated 22nd August 2022. The letter received from NSE is enclosed herewith for your kind reference.

The Equity shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange w.e.f. 24th August 2022 under designated symbol "SPORTKING".

Yours truly, For SPORTKING INDIA LIMITED

LOVLESH VERMA COMPANY SECRETARY (ACS: 34171)

WORKS : *SPORTKING SYNTHETICS, Vill. Kanech, Near Sahnewal, G.T. Road, Ludhiana - 141120 Ph. : (0161) 2845456, 57, 59, 60 Fax : 2845458
*SPORTKING PROCESSOR, Village Barmalipur, Near Doraha, G.T. Road, Ludhiana - 141416. Ph. : (01628) 244152, 244153
*SPORTKING INDUSTRIES, Village Jeeda, NH-15, Kotkapura Road, Bathinda-151201. Ph. : (0164) 2767763, 544, 644, 744 Fax : 2767844





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/92

August 22, 2022

The Company Secretary Sportking India Limited Village Kanech, Near Sahnewal, G T Road, Ludhiana, Punjab- 141120.

Kind Attn: Mr. Lovlesh Verma

Dear Sir,

Re.: Listing of Equity Shares of Sportking India Limited (New Listing)

This is with reference to your application for Listing of Equity Shares of Sportking India Limited on the Exchange pursuant to New Listing. We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of the company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange w.e.f. August 24, 2022 as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Description of Securities	÷	Series	No. of Securities	Mkt. Lot	Distinctive Numbers	Lock-in details
1.	Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up	SPORTKING	EQ	13287200	1	1- 13526400*	NA

* Out of the above, 2,39,200 equity shares have been forfeited by the Company as on date.

You are requested to mention the symbol and series in all future correspondence. All important information submitted by you pursuant to the various Regulations of SEBI (LODR), 2015 shall be broadcast through our nationwide network to the trading members.

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be provided by the company through 'NEAPS' – NSE Electronic Application Processing System (<u>https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/</u>), an online filing facility provided by the Exchange, for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions. If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Priya Iyer Senior Manager

P.S. Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the Exchange at the following URL https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist

Date: Mon, Aug 22, 2022 18:44:06 IST Location: NSE

ć

Regd. Office : National Stock Exchange of India Limited | Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, India +91 22 26598100 | www.nseindia.com | CIN U67120MH1992PLC069769